Sharad Poddar (Seller-2), Seema Jattashankar Poddar (Seller-3), Seema Sharad Poddar (Seller-4), Subhash 
Poddar HUF (Seller-5) and Sharad Poddar HUF (Seller-6) at a consideration of Rs. 60/- per Equity Share 
(“SPA”). 

Through the said SPA, an Open Offer was triggered for the acquisition of up to 11,40,646 (Eleven Lacs Forty 
Thousand Six Hundred and Forty-Six) fully paid-up Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each, constituting 
26.00% of the voting share capital of the Target Company, from the public shareholders of JIL by Mr. 
Tarunkumar Gunvantlal Patel (Acquirer-1), Mr. Vedant Tarunkumar Patel (Acquirer-2), Mr.